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SIMPLICITY IN
INSTALLATION AND
SERVICE ACTIVATION

We believe that the future competitive advantages lie
within simplicity in installation and end-user activation.

Our solution offers Operating Expense (OPEX) reductions
through:

FIRST METER® INITIATIVE
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INTEROPERABILITY!

Z
FTTH click-on interface Z
solution =
| . | lg
\..‘_.l--—"—' | r P ‘
FTU 1 Gbps Gateway 10 Gbps Gateway

Interoperable FTTH solution with out-of-the-box functionality.
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Benefits of our interoperable FTTH click-on interface solution.

Save in OPEX

Flexibility




INTEROPERABLE
10G ENVIRONMENT

10G Gateways with click-on interface
and Active Ethernet/XGS-PON/EPON.




PRODUCT OVERVIEW
“7975x and 7976Xx series”

FTTH-
Parameter 10G-
1F-3P
10Gbps EPON
WAN
10 Gbps WAN v
XGS-PON WAN -
1 Gbps LAN 2
10 Gbps LAN 1
CATV -

Switch engine 2 Vv
WDM filter -

Fiber

Connector SC/UPC
SFP WAN v
BOSA WAN -
Compatible

with DKT click- v
able FTUs ®

TR-069 v
Item No. 79751

2)

SC/UPC
+

SC/APC
v

v

v
79752

FTTH-
XGS-
1F-3P
v v v v - -
2 1 2 1 2 1
1 1 1 1 1 1
- - v v v v
v v v v v v
_ - NZ N4 _ -
SC/APC | SC/APC
SC/APC | SC/APC | SC/APC | sc/apc | (SC/UPC (SC/UPC
request) | request)
v - v - v -
= Y = = Y
v Vv v Vv v Vv
79757 79857 79759 79859 79761 79861




GREAT FLEXIBILITY
IN A SMALL FORM

1G Gateways with click-on interface
and Active Ethernet/GPON.




PRODUCT OVERVIEW
%“7973x, 7974x and 7975x series”

Parameter
1 Gbps WAN
GPON WAN
1 Gbps LAN 1 - 4 4 1 1 4 4
CATV - v - v 2 2 2 2
Switch engine ® v - Vv Vv Vv Vv Vv Vv
SFP WAN Fixed = Fixed Fixed Fixed Fixed Fixed Fixed
SC/UPC
Fiber Connector SC/UPC SC/APC SC/UPC +SC/ SC/APC SC/APC SC/APC SC/APC
APC

WDM filter = = & 2 = = = =
WABF blocker - - - - - v - v

. CLASS CLASS CLASS CLASS
GPON Optics = = = B+ c+ B+ c+
Compatible with
DKT clickable Vv Vv Vv Vv Vv Vv Vv Vv
FTUs
TR-069 v - v v - - - -

Item No. 79734 79740 79741 79742 79753 79754 79755 79756
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THE MOST
@ FLEXIBLE FTU IN
THE INDUSTRY

Extremely compact form factor to optimize your services.

| ‘ | ¥

NEUTRAL DURABILITY AND SIMPLICITY
DESIGN,



Do-It-Yourself-kit FTTH

The Do-lt-Yourself-kit FTTH offers

a practical self-install possibility for
the end user or an enormous saving
of time for the technician.

We provide individual lengths of
the pre-assembled fiber cable,
removing the splicing within the
customer premises.

Pre-assembled FTU for Extallation

For our Extallation concept, the DKT
FTU is delivered pre-assembled with
fibers which deskills the FTTH installa-
tion to face the lack of skilled workers.
The Extallation concept is part of

our FIRST METER® initiative to enhance
the end customer’s satisfaction.

Please go to page 7 for more
information on Extallation or visit:

DKTCOMEGA.COM/EXTALLATION




FIRST
METER

User Centric FTTH

WHY CALL IT THE LAST MILE?

In our industry, the customer connection is often called the
“Last Mile®.

Why FIRST METER®?

10 | FIRST-METER.COM
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VALUE CUSTOMER SATISFACTION

We believe the “last mile” should be called the FIRST METER®
because customer satisfaction should be the operator's priority.

FIRST METER?® initiative
@ INTEROPERABILITY
With all standard OLTs (page 2)

CLICK ON GATEWAYS
Simplifying upgrade processes (page 4)

RESILIENCE | FTTH BATTERY 2
Reliance on battery back up (page 12)

CENTRALIZED TESTING
Simplifying troubleshooting (page 16)

EXTALLATION
De-skilling the customer connection (page 17)

OO0 0 ©




FTTH BATTERY 2

POWER OUTAGE
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FTTH BACKUP
@ 1 HOUR




FTTH BATTERY 2
BACKUP FOR YOUR
FTTH NETWORK

1 hour FTTH backup during power outage!

BACKUP FOR 3 DEVICES
Power supply for 3 devices in any combination of 5V, 9V or 12V.

WARNING FUNCTION - OVERLOAD
Warns when 1 hour backup can no longer be guaranteed.

IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
Adapts to the output voltages of the end devices.

14 | DKTCOMEGA.COM/FTTH-BATTERY




PRODUCT OVERVIEW

Power supply protocols supported
Max individual port load at 5V / 9V / 12V
Backup duration at 30W combined load

Voltage
Current
Connector outer @
Connector inside @

Included battery type
Reverse polarity protection

Electrical safety circuit

Ready LED Steady on
(Green) Flashing
Backup LED Steady on
(Amber) Flashing
Replace batteri- Off

es LED (Red) Flashing
Overload LED Steady On
(Red) Flashing

Mains adapter

Color

Material

Dimensions [mm] (H x W x D)

Item No.

Qualcomm quick charge 4.0 and USB Power Delivery 3.0
3A
1 hour

24V

2 A
55mm
2.5 mm

5 PCS 2500 mAh Button type 18650 Li-lon

Mechanical prevention of completing electrical circuit
in case of wrong battery orientation.

Individual call voltage and temperature monitoring

Battery is fully charged.
Battery is charging.
Input off, battery discharging.
Input off, battery nearly discharged.
Batteries are healthy.
Batteries need replacing.
Combined load >30W, backup duration <1h
Combined load too high: Disconnect USB

UKCA marked Type G (UK) 110-240V~; 24V 2A DC
White with dark grey logo plate
PC + ABS (PC-540)
138 x 135 x 26.50
79831




CENTRALISED PON TESTING

If your customer notices a fault, you are already in the process of fixing it!

What is Centralized PON Testing?

WHY CENTRALISED PON TESTING?

@ @

Whole-life Rapid fault Simplify build &
condition monitoring diagnosis & repair customer identification

16 | DKTCOMEGA.COM/CENTRALISED-PON-TESTING




FIRST
METER

User Centric FTTH

FTU

WALLBOX

TUBE
The tube is pushed through a pre-drilled hole in
the wall to connect the FTU and the Wallbox.

EXTALLATION PROCESS

DKTCOMEGA.COM/EXTALLATION | 17




EXTALLATION
DESKILLED
FTTH INSTALLATION

Extallation de-skills the FTTH installation and addresses the
shortage of skilled workers.

Simplified & deskilled Ensure Faster installation
FTTH connection customer satisfaction & more reliable

“WE ARE MAKING THE CUSTOMER INSTALLATION TRIVIAL”

18 | DKTCOMEGA.COM/EXTALLATION




PRODUCT OVERVIEW

Parameter | FTU AND SPEARHED EXTA-2F-APC/UPC-IN75 EXTA-2F-APC-IN75

Fiber Type

Connectors/Ferrules

User disposable fibre length [cm]
Dimensions [mm] (H x W x D)

Operational and storage temperature [°C]
Color

Total length [mm] (J10 mm section)
Item No.

Corning ClearCurve ABL Optical Fibre G6573B

Hﬂfgfj gc& 2 x SC/APC
139
88.1x115.4 x 38.5
-40 - +80
White
15
79810 7981

Parameter | TUBE EXTA-TUBE-750/@10mm

Length [mm]
Diameter [mm] (Outside, Inside)
Item No.

750
10, 8
79820

Adapter
Dimensions [mm] (H x W x D)
Color

Operational and storage temperature [°C]
System environment, Max operating
humidity

System environment, Storage temperature [°C]
System environment, Max storage humidity
Feed and outlet options [mm]

Tamper Lock

Item No.

SC/UPC + SC/APC
110 x 191 x 38
Gray / RAL 7035
-10 to 80

2x SC/APC

85 % RH (non-condensing)

-40 to 70
95 % RH (non-condensing)
IN2x@5,6,8,10,14 & OUT 1 x @ up to 10
Wire feed-through in bottom , both sides
79840

79830




WHAT IS
OUR “SECRET”?

A technology, “agnostic” design and possible service
activation by the end user.

CLAIM:

WHY:




HARDENED EDFAS BY
braun teleCom

Optical amplifiers for outdoor cabinets.
Designed for most demanding environments!

Features:




E@ DKT IS NOW
D POWERED BY NETCEED!

Netceed

We are happy to be able to travel this exciting path
together with you!

22 | NETCEED.COM



WAVEPACE®
PASSIVE OPTICAL
INNOVATIONS

WAVE
PACE

INNOVATIVE, COST-OPTIMIZED, AND HIGHLY-CUSTOMISABLE
FTTH PRODUCTS, INCLUDING:

@ PRE-ASSEMBLED

@ HIGHLY CUSTOMIZABLE

@ SPACE-SAVING

WAVEPACE.COM | 23




OUR VISION

SMALL DIFFERENCES. BIG IMPACT.

Strategic product categories

FTTH NETWORKS

S

COAXIAL NETWORKS

HOME NETWORKS

® O ¢

ISO
9001

CERTIFIED QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM







POWERED BY Netceed

SMALL DIFFERENCES. BIG IMPACT.

Should you require any further information on DKT solutions,
PLEASE DO NOT HESITATE TO CONTACT US.

info@dktcomega.com
+45 4646 2626




